## TULARE COUNTY CLERK'S FEE SCHEDULE

#### 1-1-2023

## ж

COPYING AND CERTIFICATION FEES		
Certificate of notary public. Govt. Code 26852	\$13.00	
Certificate of identity	\$13.00	
Certificate in proof of authority of surety company to act. Govt. Code 26855.3 & 995.640	\$10.00	
Searching records or files, for each file. Govt. Code 26854 Plus \$1.00 per min. after 15 min.	\$13.00	
Copies: For first page for each document For each additional page of same document Certification fee Conformed copies. Self addressed, stamped envelope must be enclosed.	\$3.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$1.00	

#### Ж

FICTITIOUS NAME AND PARTNERSHIP FILING FEE		
Filing and indexing a fictitious business name statement:		
For the first business name or partner name.	\$45.00	
B & P 17929 TC Ord. 2739		
For each additional business name or partner	\$7.00	
Statement of abandonment of use of fictitious name. B & P 17929(B),	\$30.00	
TC Ord. 2739		
Statement of withdrawal from partnership operating under fictitious business name. B & P 17929(C) TC Ord. 2739	\$30.00	
Affidavit of publication of notice of dissolution of partnership. Corp. Code 15035.5 & Govt. Code 26850 (Original notice of dissolution not to be filed)	\$2.25	

MISCELLANEOUS FEES	
Filing certificate of registration professional photocopier to be accompanied by \$5,000.00 surety bond. (B & P 22453) Must supply one-inch photo for ID Includes \$7.00 filing fee \$21.00 and recording fee. *	\$203.00
Filing certificate of registration process server to be accompanied by \$2,000.00 surety bond.(B & P 22353 ) Must supply two one inch photos for ID cards. Includes \$7.00 filing fee and \$21.00 recording fee.	\$138.00
3. Filling Legal Document Assistant to be accompanied by \$25,000 surety bond. For five to nine assistants employed by the corporation or partnership \$50,000 bond is required. Ten or more assistants employed by the corporation or partnership \$100,000 bond is required. Includes \$7.00 filing fee and \$21.00 recording fee.	\$199.00
Filing certificate of registration unlawful detainer assistant to be accompanied by \$25,000.00 surety bond. (B & P 6404) Must supply one-inch photo for ID card. Includes \$7.00 filing fee and \$17.00 recording fee. *	\$203.00
Additional cards of identification for professional photocopier, or unlawful detainer assistant.	\$10.00
Filing a power of attorney for admitted surety & revocation. Govt. Code 26855.1 Govt. Code 26855.3 T.C. Ord. 2739	\$30.00
If more than one name designated, per name	\$10.00
To register as a notary public to be accompanied by \$15,000.00 surety bond. Govt. Code 26849.1 T.C. Ord 2739 Includes \$21.00 recording fee. *	\$59.00
Filing, canceling, revoking or withdrawing of notary public includes \$7.00 filing fee and \$21.00 recording fee.* Govt. Code 26849.1	\$28.00
Appointment of humane officer. Govt. Code 607.F	\$10.00
All papers for which a charge is not elsewhere provided other than official bonds or certificates of appointment. Govt. Code 26850 \$21.00 recording fee *if applicable.	\$7.00

• If bond is more than one page, add \$3.00 for each additional page for recording.

MARRIAGE FEES		
Marriage license Govt. Code 26840, T.C. Ord. 2739	\$93.00	
Confidential marriage license Govt. Code 26840 T. C. Ord. 2739	\$95.00	
Certified copy, searches and certification of no record of confidential marriage certificate. H & S Code Sec. 10606, 114	\$17.00	
Duplicate of lost or altered marriage license. CC 4203	\$62.00	
Authority to marry and oath. Govt. Code 27379, FC 401	\$64.00	

# Ж

ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS		
Notices of determination, clerk's handling fee. F & G 711.4	\$58.00	
Negative declaration prepared: no certificate of fee exemption attached.	\$2,764	
Environmental impact report prepared: No certificate of fee exemption attached.	\$3,839.25	
Notices of exemption. Clerk's handling fee. CCR 753.5 (g) (1)	\$58.00	

## Ж

VITAL STATISTIC COPY FEES		
Certified copy of birth certificate	\$32.00	
Certified copy of marriage certificate	\$17.00	
Certified copy of death certificate	\$24.00	
Certified copy of fetal death record	\$21.00	

## Ж

SALES All the fees must be paid in advance annually		
Printed list of fictitious business name. Govt. Code 26831		
For one year printout	\$60.00	
For each previous year when ordered in concurrence with the one year printout	\$30.00	
For a monthly printout (per month)	\$25.00	
For weekly printout (per month)	\$35.00	

Tulare County Clerk Recorder 221 S. Mooney Blvd. Room 103 Visalia, Ca. 93291 (559) 636-5051